85  (F072-11) � (F072-11)  86
N
O
TES
・SA
LES O
FFIC
ES
NOTES
U.S.A.
Shindengen America, Inc.	 www.shindengen.com/
2333 Waukegan Road Suite250, Bannockburn, IL.60015. U.S.A
Phone:+1-847-444-1363 FAX:+1-847-444-0654
Europe
Shindengen UK Ltd.	 www.shindengen.co.eu/
Head Office
Unit 1, 1 Tapper Walk, King’s Cross, London, N1C 4AQ U.K.
Phone:+44-20-3829-6980 FAX:+44-20-3725-6855
German Branch
Niederkasseler Lohweg 189, 40547, Dusseldorf, Germany
Phone:+49-211-4919680 FAX:+49-211-4986499
Asia
Shindengen Singapore PTE Ltd.
750d, Chai Chee Road, #05-01,
Viva Business Park, Singapore 469004
Phone:+65-6445-0082 FAX:+65-6445-6089
Shindengen （H.K.） Co., Ltd.
Head Office
Suite 2006B, 20/F., Exchange Tower, 33 Wang Chiu Road,
Kowloon Bay, HK
Phone:+852-2317-1884 FAX:+852-2314-8561
Taiwan Representative Office
20Fl, No.85, Sec.1, Jhongsiao E. Road, Taipei, 10049,
Taiwan, R.O.C.
Phone:+886-2-2321-3990 FAX:+886-2-2358-3991
Shindengen （SHANGHAI） Electric Co., Ltd.
Room1506, Sheng GaoInt'l Building, 137 Xian Xia Road,
Chang Ning, Shanghai, China
Phone:+86-21-6270-8000 FAX:+86-21-6270-0419
Shindengen Electric Mfg. Co., Ltd.
Seoul Office
B701-4. 230, Simin-daero, Dongan-gu, Anyang-si,
Gyeonggi-do, 14067 Korea
Phone:+82-31-385-1431 FAX:+82-31-385-1430
SALES OFFICES
How to Order
 About AEC-Q101 & Automotive Grade
2. Spec Code
The code specifies each packing form, lead forming and terminal plate
material.
Please refer to "PACKING SPECIFICATION".
Example 5 0 0 0
Terminal forming
0 : Straight terminal
1 to 9 : Each number shows type of form
Packing form
0 : Standard
In case of surface mounting devices
5, 6 : Small reel
7 : Large reel
In case of axial device
6 : Lead length 52mm (T52)
7 : Lead length 26mm (T26)
Minimum packing unit
0 : Bulk, tray or taping
1 : Magazine
5 : Tray
6 : Packed (FTO-220 Package)
Terminal plate material
3 : Ni/Pd/Au, Sn-Ag
4 : Ni, Ag
5 : Sn-Ag-Cu, Sn, Ag, Sn-Cu
6 : Sn
7 : Sn-Bi
Outline of Packing Form Japan
Shindengen Electric MFG. Co., Ltd.	  www.shindengen.co.jp/
Head Office
New-Ohtemachi Bldg., 2-2-1, Ohtemachi, Chiyoda-ku,
Tokyo 100-0004, Japan
Phone:+81-3-3279-4431 FAX:+81-3-3279-6478
Osaka Branch Office
Minami Senba Heart Bldg., 2-3-2, Minami-Senba,
Chuo-ku, Osaka City, Osaka 542-0081, Japan
Phone:+81-6-6264-7770 FAX:+81-6-6260-1222
Nagoya Branch Office
Nagoya Daiichi Bldg., 1-19-24, Nishiki, Naka-ku,
Nagoya City, Aichi 460-0003, Japan
Phone:+81-52-221-1361 FAX:+81-52-201-4780
Hamamatsu branch
Hamamatsu Daiichi Seimei Nittsu Bldg., 110-5, Itaya-cho,
Naka-ku, Hamamatsu City, Shizuoka 430-0928, Japan
Phone:+81-53-450-3800 FAX:+81-53-450-3801
Utsunomiya Sales Office
Flora Bldg., 1-9-15 Higashi Syukugou Utsunomiya City,
Tochigi 321-0953, Japan
Phone:+81-28-637-3615 FAX:+81-28-637-3115
• All specifications are subject to change without notice.
• Please consult us for the latest specifications before you order.
• Please use this products after reading manual well.
• Printed December 2017
This catalog includes the products which might be subject to the foreign exchange and foreign trade laws.
1. Indication of Spec. Code when ordering
Please specify the Spec. Code when ordering
semiconductors.
For the Spec. Code, Please refer to as follows and
"PACKING SPECIFICATION".
Example	 Ordering THD type of S1ZB60
	 S1ZB60-7101
1. AEC-Q101
These products are AEC-Q101 compliant.
2. Automotive Grade
These products are produced on a designated production line qualified for internal automotive standards.
2. Packing Box Dimensions
See the following pages for the dimensions of each cardboard box.
1. Minimum packing unit
■ Bulk : The form in which parts are inserted into plastic bags or cardboard boxes.
■ Tray : The form in which parts are inserted in to containers made of resin.
■ Magazine : The form in which parts are inserted into resin cartridges
designated for automatic inserters.
■ Taping
◦ Reel (Surface mounting devices)
◦ Box (Axial devices)